
�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

�बड बंद होने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid End Date/Time 18-12-2025 14:00:00

�बड खुलने क� तार�ख/समय  /Bid Opening
Date/Time

18-12-2025 14:30:00

�बड पेशकश वैधता (बंद होने क� तार�ख से) /Bid Offer
Validity (From End Date)

120 (Days)

मं ालय/रा!य का नाम /Ministry/State Name Ministry Of Heavy Industries And Public Enterprises

�वभाग का नाम/Department Name Department Of Heavy Industry

संगठन का नाम/Organisation Name Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (bhel)

काया%लय का नाम /Office Name 10110009-heep, Haridwar

कुल  मा ा/Total Quantity 2

व&तु 'णेी /Item Category INSULATING SEGMENT W98413908027

GeMARPTS म) खोजी गई ,&-ं.स  / Searched
Strings used in GeMARPTS

INSULATING SEGMENT W98413908027

GeMARPTS म) खोजा गया प/रणाम  / Searched
Result generated in GeMARPTS

Electrical Insulating Paint, Electrical Insulating Kraft Paper,
insulating mats for electrical purposes, PVC Insulated
Copper Cable Single and Multi - Core Circular Sheathed
Cable with Flexible Conductor (V2) as per IS 694, Insulating
Bricks conforming to IS 2042, Insulation Tester, Electrical
Safety Devices And Accessories (Insulating Mats For
Electrical Purposes) ISI Marked to IS 15652, Environmental
Chamber, Insulating Oil For Transformer As Per POWERGRID
TS, PVC Insulated (Heavy Duty) Electric Cables (V2) as per
IS 1554 (Part 1)

अिधसूचना के  िलए चयिनत 5ासंिगक ',ेणयाँ / Relevant
Categories selected for notification

Insulating Oil BV Detection Instrument

एमएसएमई के  िलए अनुभव के  वष8 और टन%ओवर से छूट  5दान
क� गई है/MSE Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

&टाट%अप के  िलए अनुभव के  वष8 और टन%ओवर से छूट  5दान
क� गई है /Startup Exemption for Years of
Experience and Turnover

No

 

�बड सं=या/Bid Number: GEM/2025/B/6974706
>दनांक /Dated: 08-12-2025

�बड द&तावेज़ / Bid Document

1 / 11



�वGेता  से मांगे गए द&तावेज़/Document required
from seller

Additional Doc 1 (Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 2
(Requested in ATC),Additional Doc 3 (Requested in
ATC),Additional Doc 4 (Requested in ATC)
*In case any bidder is seeking exemption from Experience /
Turnover Criteria, the supporting documents to prove his
eligibility for exemption must be uploaded for evaluation by
the buyer

Hया आप िन�वदाकारJ Kारा अपलोड >कए गए द&तावेज़J को
िन�वदा म) भाग लेने वाले सभी िन�वदाकारJ को >दखाना
चाहते हL? संदभ% मेनू है/Do you want to show
documents uploaded by bidders to all
bidders participated in bid?

No

�बड लगाने क� समय सीमा &वतः नह�ं बढ़ाने के  िलए
आवPयक �बड क� सं=या। / Minimum number of
bids required to disable automatic bid
extension

4

>दनJ क� सं=या, ,जनके  िलए �बड लगाने क� समय-सीमा
बढ़ाई जाएगी। / Number of days for which Bid
would be auto-extended

3

ऑटो एHसट)शन अिधकतम >कतनी बार >कया जाना है । /
Number of Auto Extension count

1

�बड से /रवस% नीलामी स>Gय >कया/Bid to RA enabled Yes

/रवस% नीलामी यो.यता िनयम/RA Qualification Rule H1-Highest Priced Bid Elimination

�बड का 5कार/Type of Bid Two Packet Bid

तकनीक� मूTयांकन के  दौरान तकनीक� &पVीकरण हेतु
अनुमत समय /Time allowed for Technical
Clarifications during technical evaluation

3 Days

िनर�Wण आवPयक (सूचीबX िनर�Wण 5ािधकरण /जेम के  साथ
पूव% पंजीकृत  एज)िसयJ Kारा)/Inspection Required (By
Empanelled Inspection Authority / Agencies
pre-registered with GeM)

No

Payment Timelines

Payments shall be made to the Seller within 90 days of
issue of consignee receipt-cum-acceptance certificate
(CRAC) and on-line submission of bills (This is in
supersession of 10 days time as provided in clause 12 of
GeM GTC)

मूTयांकन पXित/Evaluation Method Total value wise evaluation

म[य&थता खंड/Arbitration Clause No
सुलह खंड/Mediation Clause No

�बड �ववरण/Bid Details

ईएमड� �ववरण/EMD Detail

आवPयकता/Required No

2 / 11



ईपीबीजी �ववरण /ePBG Detail

आवPयकता/Required No

बोली �वभाजन लागू नह�ं >कया गया/ Bid splitting not applied.

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference

एमआईआई खर�द वर�यता/MII Purchase Preference No

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference

एमएसई खर�द वर�यता/MSE Purchase Preference Yes

सू\म और लघु उ_म मूल उपकरण िनमा%ताओं को खर�द म)
5ाथिमकता, य>द उनका मूTय L1+X% तक क� सीमा म) हो /
Purchase Preference to MSE OEMs available upto
price within L1+X%

15

सू\म और लघु उ_म को खर�द म) 5ाथिमकता के िलए �बड
क� मा ा का अिधकतम 5ितशत / Maximum
Percentage of Bid quantity for MSE purchase
preference

25

1. Purchase preference will be given to MSEs having valid Udyam Registration and whose credentials are
validated online through Udyam Registration portal as defined in Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small
Enterprises (MSEs) Order, 2012 dated 23.03.2012 issued by Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises and
its subsequent Orders/Notifications issued by concerned Ministry. If the bidder wants to avail themselves of the
Purchase preference, the bidder must be the manufacturer / OEM of the offered product on GeM. Traders are
excluded from the purview of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises and hence resellers
offering products manufactured by some other OEM are not eligible for any purchase preference. In respect of bid
for Services, the bidder must be the Service provider of the offered Service. Relevant documentary evidence in
this regard shall be uploaded along with the bid in respect of the offered product or service and Buyer will decide
eligibility for purchase preference based on documentary evidence submitted, while evaluating the bid. If L-1 is
not an MSE and MSE Seller (s) has / have quoted price within L-1+ 15% (Selected by Buyer) of margin of
purchase preference /price band defined in relevant policy, such MSE Seller shall be given opportunity to match
L-1 price and contract will be awarded for 25% (selected by Buyer) percentage of total quantity. The buyers are
advised to refer the OM No. F.1/4/2021-PPD dated 18.05.2023 OM_No.1_4_2021_PPD_dated_18.05.2023 for
compliance of Concurrent application of Public Procurement Policy for Micro and Small Enterprises Order, 2012
and Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order, 2017. Benefits of MSE will be allowed only if seller is
validated on-line in GeM profile as well as validated and approved by Buyer after evaluation of documents
submitted. 

2. Reverse Auction would be conducted amongst all the technically qualified bidders except the Highest quoting
bidder. The technically qualified Highest Quoting bidder will not be allowed to participate in RA. However, H-1
will also be allowed to participate in RA in following cases:

i. If number of technically qualified bidders are only 2 or 3.
ii. If Buyer has chosen to split the bid amongst N sellers, and H1 bid is coming within N.
iii. In case Primary product of only one OEM is left in contention for participation in RA on elimination of H-1.
iv. If L-1 is non-MSE and H-1 is eligible MSE and H-1 price is coming within price band of 15% of Non-MSE L-1
v. If L-1 is non-MII and H-1 is eligible MII and H-1 price is coming within price band of 20% of Non-MII L-1

INSULATING SEGMENT W98413908027 ( 2 pieces )

3 / 11

https://bidplus.gem.gov.in/bidding/downloadOmppdfile/


तकनीक� �विश�Vयाँ /Technical Specifications

Gेता �विश�V द&तावेज़ /Buyer
Specification Document

Download

परे�षती//रपो>टbग अिधकार� तथा मा ा/Consignees/Reporting Officer and Quantity

G.सं./S.N
o.

परे�षती//रपो>टbग
अिधकार� /Consignee
Reporting/Officer

पता/Address मा ा /Quantity >डलीवर� के  >दन/Delivery
Days

1 Paras
249403,Shipping Section,
Central Plant Stores, HEEP,
BHEL, Haridwar-249403
Uttarakhand

2 30

Gेता  Kारा जोड़� गई �बड क� �वशेष शतe/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
1. Generic

OPTION CLAUSE: The Purchaser reserves the right to increase or decrease the quantity to be ordered up
to 25 percent of bid quantity at the time of placement of contract. The purchaser also reserves the right to
increase the ordered quantity up to 25% of the contracted quantity during the currency of the contract at
the contracted rates. The delivery period of quantity shall commence from the last date of original
delivery order and in cases where option clause is exercised during the extended delivery period the
additional time shall commence from the last date of extended delivery period. The additional delivery
time shall be (Increased quantity ÷ Original quantity) × Original delivery period (in days), subject to
minimum of 30 days. If the original delivery period is less than 30 days, the additional time equals the
original delivery period. The Purchaser may extend this calculated delivery duration up to the original
delivery period while exercising the option clause. Bidders must comply with these terms.

2. Generic

Bidders are advised to check applicable GST on their own before quoting. Buyer will not take any
responsibility in this regards. GST reimbursement will be as per actuals or as per applicable rates
(whichever is lower), subject to the maximum of quoted GST %.

3. Generic

Bidder shall submit the following documents along with their bid for Vendor Code Creation:

 a. Copy of PAN Card.

 b. Copy of GSTIN.

 c. Copy of Cancelled Cheque.

 d. Copy of EFT Mandate duly certified by Bank.

4. Generic

Supplier shall ensure that the Invoice is raised in the name of Consignee with GSTIN of Consignee only.

4 / 11

https://mkp.gem.gov.in/catalog_data/catalog_support_document/buyer_documents/1280052/54/78/703/CatalogAttrs/SpecificationDocument/2025/12/8/catalogue2529_2025-12-08-10-33-28_430de031071644f7b4effd0e9f19564d.pdf


5. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer Added text based ATC clauses

BID IS FLOATED FOR INSULATING SEGMENT
 

1.            Details of item covered in Bid are as below: -
 
 

Sr. no. Mat code Qty. (no
.)

1 W98413908027

DRG: 1-13937-01005 REV:00

INSULATING SEGMENT TO DRG

SPEC: AA22415 REV: 02

 02

 
 
2. OFFERED RATE :-
Quoted price should be inclusive of all (Freight, tax, insurance, GST, packing, forwarding etc.)
 
 
3. Delivery condition shall remain as F.O.R door delivery.
 
 
4. Quality Requirements: -
    Pre-dispatch Inspection by BHEL Haridwar/ BHEL nominated inspection agency as 

per BHEL SQP No. QA/BE/QP/323 REV. 11.
 

Note: - In case of third-party inspection, vendor should raise inspection call for BHEL / TPI insp
ection at least 4 days in advance to the planned date of inspection. If customer inspection is e
nvisaged at vendor’s works, vendor should give inspection call at least 7 days in advance to th
e planned date of inspection.

 
 
 
5. NDA: -
For availing specifications / drawings, vendor will have to submit dully filled and signed NDA (Non-Disclos

ure Agreement) prior to Part - I Bid opening. Duly filled and signed NDA shall be submitted at following 
e-mail ID's:

dimri@bhel.in
shweta_b@bhel.in
 

 

6. Offer is required in ‘Two Part’:

 

Part –I (Techno cum commercial) Bid shall comprise the followings: -

5 / 11

quoted:-


 

(A) PQR: All bidders to provide point wise reply/confirmation along with relevant supporting documents to
each and every point of Pre-Qualification Requirement/PQR {Annexure-PQR } for all enquiry items. Non-
compliance of these may lead to rejection of offer as these are essential condition for participating in te
nder enquiry.

(B) Unpriced Bid

(C) Document for MSE to avail MSE benefits

 

 

Part-II (Price Bid) shall comprise item wise rate for each qty.

 

Price bid shall be opened for only those bidders who qualifies PQR and whose techno-commercial bid is ac
ceptable to BHEL.

 

 

7. Payment term remains as per below table- 100% payment shall be made within 45/ 60/ 90 days (
as applicable for MSE, Medium and Non-MSME respectively) from the material entry date in BHEL subje
ct to submission of non-discrepant documents by the vendor and the acceptance of material by BHEL.

 

Note: The payment timeline as given in GeM bid standard format shall not be applicable."

 

 

Type of Bidder Payment Terms (Number of d
ays)

Micro & Small Enterprises (MSEs) 45 days

Medium Enterprises 60 days

Non MSME 90 days

 

Note: -  Benefits of MSE (such as EMD Waiver, Tender fee exemption, Price preference, Payment prefere
nce etc.) will be given only to those MSE Vendors who are manufacturers of offered items against the bi
d. No MSE benefits shall be provided to Agents / Stuckists / Dealers / Traders etc. for the items offered 
but not manufactured by themselves.

 

8. For supply orders placed on Indian Suppliers: Irrespective of the value of the invoice amount, the 
bidder / vendor should necessarily upload the despatch & invoice details on BHEL SUVIDHA portal at htt
ps://suvidha.bhel.in/suvidha/, prior to despatch. All documents as per PO checklist , along with addition
al documents (if any), must be uploaded on the portal. It is mandatory that tax invoices with a net amo
unt (including taxes) exceeding Rs five lakhs uploaded on the portal are digitally signed using a Class 3 
Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) issued by a licensed Certifying Authority. Submission of invoice docu
ment in hard copy is allowed for invoices with a net amount (including taxes) equal to and upto Rs five l
akhs , in case they were not digitally signed and uploaded on the portal.

6 / 11

https://suvidha.bhel.in/suvidha/


 

   The invoice will not be accepted inside BHEL in absence of the above.

 

 

 

9.  Any Bidder falling under MSE category shall furnish the following details & submit docume
ntary evidence/ Govt. Certificate etc. in support of the same along with their techno-comme
rcial offer.

 

Type under MS
E

SC/ST Own
ed

Women O
wned

Others (excluding SC/ST &
Women Owned)

Micro    

Small    

 

Note: If the bidder does not furnish the above in the tender, offer shall be processed construi
ng that the bidder is not falling under MSE category.

 

 

         

10. Action against Bidders / vendor / supplier / contractor in case of default:

 

In order to protect the commercial interests of BHEL, BHEL shall take action against supplies / contractors
by way of suspension of business dealings, who either fail to perform or are in default without any
reasonable cause, cause loss of business/ money/ reputation, indulge in malpractices, cheating, bribery,
fraud or any other misconduct or formation of cartels so as to influence the bidding process or influence
the price etc.

 

Suspension of Business Dealings could be in the form of “Hold” or “Banning” a supplier/ contractor or a bi
dder and shall be as per “Guidelines for Suspension of Business Dealings with Suppliers/ Contractors” a
vailable at BHEL’s website “https://www.bhel.com/guidelines-suspension-business-dealings-suppliersco
ntractors”.

 

11. Force Majeure clause shall remain as per GEM.

12.  INSURANCE: - Being a GeM bid insurance shall remain “by Supplier”.

 

13. EMD – EMD not applicable for this tender.

 

 

14. Breach of contract: - An amount equivalent to 10% of the contract value will be recovered in case 

7 / 11

https://www.bhel.com/guidelines-suspension-business-dealings-supplierscontractors


of breach of contract.

 

15. Penalty Clause shall remain as per GEM.

 

 

16.  MII certificate is to be submitted as per below format: -

 
 

DECLARATION REGARDING MINIMUM LOCAL CONTENT IN LINE WITH
REVISED 'PUBLIC PROCUREMENT (PREFERENCE TO MAKE IN INDIA),

ORDER, 2017 ISSUED BY DPIIT VIDE OM NO. P-45021/2/2017-PP(BE-II) PART
(4) VOL. II DATED 19.07.2024 AND SUBSEQUENT ORDER(s)

(To be typed and submitted in the Letter Head of the Entity/Firm providing certificate as app
licable)

 
To, 

 

(Write Name & Address of Officer of BHEL inviting the Tender) 

 

 

Dear Sir, 

 

Sub: Declaration reg. minimum local content in line with Revised 'Public Procurement (Preference to Mak
e in India), Order, 2017 issued by DPIIT vide OM No. P-45021/2/2017PP(BE-II) Part (4) Vol. ll dated 19.0
7.2024 and subsequent order(s).

 

Ref: 1) Enquiry No: …………………………          2) All oth
er pertinent issues till date

 

We     hereby             certify that     the       items/works/services offered by……………………………………… 
(specify the name of the organization here) has a local content of _______ % and this meets the local co
ntent requirement for ‘Class-I local supplier’ / ‘Class II local supplier’ ** as defined in Revised 'Pu
blic Procurement (Preference to Make in India), Order, 2017 issued by DPIIT vide OM No. P-45021/2/201
7PP(BE-II) Part (4) Vol. ll dated 19.07.2024 and subsequent order(s). 

 
The details of the location(s) at which the local value addition is made are as follows: 
 
1. ______________                                 2. ______________ 

 

3. ______________                                 4. ______________

 

 

Thanking you, 
Yours faithfully, 

 

8 / 11



 

 

 (Signature, Date & Seal of Authorized Signatory of the Bidder)  

 

 

** - Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Note:

 

1.            Bidders to note that above format, duly filled & signed by authorized signatory, shall be submitte
d along with the techno-commercial offer. 

2.            In case the bidder’s quoted value is in excess of Rs. 10 crores, the authorized signatory for this d
eclaration shall necessarily be the statutory auditor or cost auditor of the company (in the case of comp
anies) or a practicing cost accountant or practicing chartered accountant (in respect of suppliers other 
than companies). 

3.            In the event of false declaration, actions as per the above order and as per BHEL Guidelines shall 
be initiated against the bidder.

 

 

 
 
17. General Instruction: -
Rest terms & conditions shall be as per General terms and conditions on GeM 4.0 (latest version- applicab

le at the time of issuance of enquiry).
       
 

   IMPORTANT NOTE:- The tender enquiry has been issued on GeM and BHEL portal
s for wider circulation. However, the offer is to be submitted through GeM portal o
nly. Also, all future corrigendum/corrigenda, addendum/addenda, amendments, ti
me extensions etc. against the published GeM bid shall be issued on GeM portal o
nly. Hence, the bidders are advised to check GeM portal only for latest updates/am
endments/communications issued by BHEL against the current tender.

.

6. Buyer Added Bid Specific ATC

Buyer uploaded ATC document Click here to view the file .

अ&वीकरण/Disclaimer
The additional terms and conditions have been incorporated by the Buyer after approval of the Competent
Authority in Buyer Organization, whereby Buyer organization is solely responsible for the impact of these clauses
on the bidding process, its outcome, and consequences thereof including any eccentricity / restriction arising in
the bidding process due to these ATCs and due to modification of technical specifications and / or terms and
conditions governing the bid. If any clause(s) is / are incorporated by the Buyer regarding following, the bid and
resultant contracts shall be treated as null and void and such bids may be cancelled by GeM at any stage of
bidding process without any notice:-

1. Definition of Class I and Class II suppliers in the bid not in line with the extant Order / Office Memorandum
issued by DPIIT in this regard.

2. Seeking EMD submission from bidder(s), including via Additional Terms & Conditions, in contravention to

9 / 11

instruction:-
https://fulfilment.gem.gov.in/contract/slafds?fileDownloadPath=SLA_UPLOAD_PATH/2025/Dec/GEM_2025_B_6974706/CLM0010/Doc_ATC_N_4a0c7d18-5afc-4cf7-b57e1765170683678_HEEP_99.pdf


exemption provided to such sellers under GeM GTC.
3. Publishing Custom / BOQ bids for items for which regular GeM categories are available without any

Category item bunched with it.
4. Creating BoQ bid for single item.
5. Mentioning specific Brand or Make or Model or Manufacturer or Dealer name.
6. Mandating submission of documents in physical form as a pre-requisite to qualify bidders.
7. Floating / creation of work contracts as Custom Bids in Services.
8. Seeking sample with bid or approval of samples during bid evaluation process. (However, in bids for

attached categories, trials are allowed as per approved procurement policy of the buyer nodal Ministries)
9. Mandating foreign / international certifications even in case of existence of Indian Standards without

specifying equivalent Indian Certification / standards.
10. Seeking experience from specific organization / department / institute only or from foreign / export

experience.
11. Creating bid for items from irrelevant categories.
12. Incorporating any clause against the MSME policy and Preference to Make in India Policy.
13. Reference of conditions published on any external site or reference to external documents/clauses.
14. Asking for any Tender fee / Bid Participation fee / Auction fee in case of Bids / Forward Auction, as the

case may be.
15. Buyer added ATC Clauses which are in contravention of clauses defined by buyer in system generated bid

template as indicated above in the Bid Details section, EMD Detail, ePBG Detail and MII and MSE Purchase
Preference sections of the bid, unless otherwise allowed by GeM GTC.

16. In a category based bid, adding additional items, through buyer added additional scope of work/ additional
terms and conditions/or any other document. If buyer needs more items along with the main item, the
same must be added through bunching category based items or by bunching custom catalogs or
bunching a BoQ with the main category based item, the same must not be done through ATC or Scope of
Work.

Further, if any seller has any objection/grievance against these additional clauses or otherwise on any aspect of
this bid, they can raise their representation against the same by using the Representation window provided in
the bid details field in Seller dashboard after logging in as a seller within 4 days of bid publication on GeM. Buyer
is duty bound to reply to all such representations and would not be allowed to open bids if he fails to reply to
such representations.

All GeM Sellers/Service Providers shall ensure full compliance with all applicable labour laws,
including the provisions, rules, schemes and guidelines under the four Labour Codes i.e. the Code
on Wages, 2019; the Industrial Relations Code, 2020; the Occupational Safety, Health and Working
Conditions Code, 2020; and the Code on Social Security, 2020 as and when notified and brought into
force by the Government of India.

For all provisions of the Labour Codes that are pending operationalisation through rules, schemes or
notifications, the corresponding provisions of the pre-existing labour enactments (such as The
Minimum Wages Act, 1948, The Payment of Wages Act, 1936, The Payment of Bonus Act, 1965, The
Equal Remuneration Act, 1976, The Payment of Gratuity Act, 1972, etc. and relevant State Rules)
shall continue to remain applicable.

The Seller/ Service Providers shall, therefore, be responsible for ensuring compliance under:

All notified and enforceable provisions of the new Labour Codes as mentioned hereinabove;
and
All operative provisions of the erstwhile Labour Laws until their complete substitution.

All obligations relating to wages, social security, safety, working conditions, industrial relations etc.
and any other statutory requirements shall be strictly met by the Seller/ Service Provider. Any non-
compliance shall constitute a breach of the contract and shall entitle the Buyer to take appropriate
action in accordance with the contract and applicable law.

यह �बड सामाfय शत8 के अतंग%त भी शािसत है /This Bid is also governed by the General Terms and Conditions

10 / 11

https://assets-bg.gem.gov.in/resources/upload/shared_doc/list-of-categories-where-trials-are-allowed_1712126171.pdf
https://admin.gem.gov.in/apis/v1/gtc/pdfByDate/?date=20251208


जेम क� सामाfय शत8 के खंड 26 के संदभ% म) भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश के �बडर से खर�द पर 5ितबंध के संबंध म)
भारत के साथ भूिम सीमा साझा करने वाले देश का कोई भी �बडर इस िन�वदा म) �बड देने के िलए तभी पा  होगा जब वह �बड देने वाला
सWम 5ािधकार� के पास पंजीकृत हो।�बड म) भाग लेते समय �बडर को इसका अनुपालन करना होगा और कोई भी गलत घोषणा >कए जाने
व इसका अनुपालन न करने पर अनुबंध को तjकाल समाk करने और कानून के अनुसार आगे क� कानूनी कार%वाई का आधार होगा।/In terms
of GeM GTC clause 26 regarding Restrictions on procurement from a bidder of a country which shares a land border with India, any bidder from a country which shares a
land border with India will be eligible to bid in this tender only if the bidder is registered with the Competent Authority. While participating in bid, Bidder has to undertake
compliance of this and any false declaration and non-compliance of this would be a ground for immediate termination of the contract and further legal action in
accordance with the laws.

---धfयवाद/Thank You---

11 / 11


	बिड दस्तावेज़ / Bid Document
	ईएमडी विवरण/EMD Detail
	ईपीबीजी विवरण /ePBG Detail
	एमआईआई खरीद वरीयता/MII Purchase Preference
	एमएसई खरीद वरीयता/MSE Purchase Preference

	INSULATING SEGMENT W98413908027 ( 2 pieces )
	क्रेता द्वारा जोड़ी गई बिड की विशेष शर्तें/Buyer Added Bid Specific Terms and Conditions
	अस्वीकरण/Disclaimer
	---धन्यवाद/Thank You---


